2013 TC-W3 Registered Two-stroke-cycle Marine Oils

RL-00093G
RL-00151F
RL-00182F
RL-00186N
RL-00187N
RL-00188N
RL-00193F
RL-00197G
RL-00198F
RL-00288)
RL-00301J
RL-00304)
RL-00306J
RL-00307J
RL-00403)
RL-00405)
RL-00406)
RL-00408)
RL-00409J
RL-00410J
RL-00411)
RL-00412)
RL-00413)
RL-00415)
RL-00416)

RL-00417)
RL-00418)
RL-00419)
RL-00420)
RL-00421)
RL-00422K
RL-00424K
RL-00425K
RL-00426K
RL-00427K
RL-00428K
RL-00429)

RL-00430K
RL-00431K
RL-00438K
RL-00439K
RL-00440K
RL-00441K

West Marine Premium 2-Cycle Engine Qil

Xcel Outboard & 2-Cycle Oil

Neptuna 2T Racing

Power Rider 2 Tiempos

INA Outboard Plus

Suzuki Marino 2 Tiempos

Total Super Horsbord

Synthe Nautic

Neptuna 2T Super Sport

Total Neptuna 2T Super Sport

Quicksilver Premium TC-W3

Quicksilver Premium Plus TC-W3

Mercury Precision Lubricants Premium TC-W3
Mercury Premium Plus TC-W3

7-Eleven Marine 2-Cycle Engine Oil TC-W3
Starbrite Super Premium TC-W3

Starbrite Premium TC-W3

ADNOC Outboard Super Engine Oil

Federated Auto Parts Engine Qil - Marine TC-W3 2 Cycle
West Marine Premium 2-Cycle Outboard Oil TC-W3
West Marine Ultra TC-W3

West Marine DFI TC-W3

Yamalube 2 TC-W3 - Brazil

Mystik 2-Cycle Premium Outboard Engine Oil
Mystik JT-4 Synthetic Blend Premium Plus 2-Cycle
Outboard Engine Oil

Stroker OB 40

West Marine Pure Oceans Premium 2-Cycle Outboard Qil
Marine Outboard Two Stroke Oil

Super Outboard 3

Regatta 2T Outboard Oil

Brad Penn Low Pour Universal 2 Stroke Engine Oil
G-OIL

Bardahl Nepton TC-W3

Cenex Premium Ashless Two-Cycle Engine Oil
Mobil Outboard Plus

Mobil Yamaha 2T

Casey's Drive Professional Series 2-Cycle
Outboard Engine Oil

Marina 2T Plus

Kawasaki Jet Ski HP Watercraft 2-Stroke

Repsol Nautico Outboard & Jet Ski 2T

Yamalube 2-S (Asia/Pacific)

Petro-Canada Outboard Motor Oil

Evinrude Johnson 2 Cycle Outboard Oil

West Marine

Amalie Oil Company

TOTAL Lubrifiants

Comercial Importadora S.A. de C.V.
INA MAZIVA, Ltd.

Comercial Importadora, S.A. de C.V.
TOTAL Lubrifiants

Armorine

TOTAL Lubrifiants

TOTAL Lubrifiants

Mercury Marine

Mercury Marine

Mercury Marine

Mercury Marine

Warren Distribution

Kinpak, Inc.

Kinpak, Inc.

ADNOC Distribution

Warren Distribution

West Marine

West Marine

West Marine

Chevron Brasil Lubrificantes Ltda.
CITGO Petroleum Corporation
CITGO Petroleum Corporation

Tru-Blu Oil Australia Pty Ltd.
West Marine

Penrite Oil Company Pty. Ltd.
Chevron International Pte. Ltd.
Petron Corporation

American Refining Group
Green Earth Technologies, Inc.
Bardahl Asia Pacific Pte Itd
CHS Inc.

ExxonMobil Corporation
ExxonMobil Corporation
Warren Distribution

Ipiranga

Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Repsol Lubricantes Y Especialidades S.A.
Yamaha Motor Company, Ltd.
Petro-Canada Lubricants

BRP U.S. Inc.



RL-00442K  Mystik Ultimate High Performance Engine Qil CITGO Petroleum Corporation
RL-00443K  Shell Advance Snowmobile Oil Shell Lubes

RL-00444K  Nautilus Premium Outboard Oil Shell Lubes

RL-00447K Lucas Land & Sea Lucas Oil Products, Inc.

RL-00448L OMC SysteMatched 2 Cycle Outboard Oil BRP U.S. Inc.
RL-00449L  Full Synthetic TC-W3 Hi-Tech 2 Stroke Marine Qil Nulon Products Aust Pty Ltd
RL-00450L OMC SysteMatched 2 Cycle Outboard Oil Super Premium BRP U.S. Inc.
RL-00451L Evinrude Johnson 2 Cycle Outboard Oil Super Premium BRP U.S. Inc.
RL-00453L  SuperSyn Outboard 2-Cycle Marine Oil Smitty's Supply Inc.
RL-00454L Farm Oyl Hi-Performance 2 Cycle CHS Inc.
RL-00456L  Castrol Super Outboard Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
RL-00457L  Evinrude Johnson XD-30 Premium Formula BRP U.S. Inc.
RL-00458L  Evinrude Johnson XD-50 Synthetic Blend BRP U.S. Inc.
RL-00459L  Castrol Super Outboard Plus Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
RL-00460L  Castrol Super Outboard Plus Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
RL-00462L  Spectrol 2-Cycle TC-W3 Motor Oil Delfin Group USA, LLC
RL-00466M Maya Marine Paraffin Lubricants Manufacturing LLC
RL-00467M Mercury Racing 2-Stroke Mercury Marine
RL-00468N  Mobil Outboard Plus ExxonMobil Corporation
RL-01763K  Petronas Outboard Special Petronas Lubricants International
RL-03053 LubriMatic High Performance Outboard Motor Qil LubriMatic Products
RL-05012F  Amalie Pro Two-Cycle TC-W3 Amalie Oil Company
RL-10081G Castrol Super Outboard Plus Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
RL-10140 Avia Outboard Thevenin & Decrot Lubrifiants
RL-11610L  Marine 2-Stroke Engine Qil Bel-Ray Co., Inc.
RL-13320H Lubrax Nautica Syntonia Petrobras Distribution
RL-20070L  Castrol Outboard Super Plus 2-Stroke Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
RL-20084B  Pennzoil Marine 100% Synthetic Outboard Shell Lubes

2-Cycle Oil TC-W3
RL-20097F Neptuna 2T Bio Jet TOTAL Lubrifiants
RL-20111 National TC-W3 Pinnacle Qil, Inc.
RL-24011 Fire Star Pinnacle Qil, Inc.
RL-24436 Performance Plus 2 Cycle Outboard Motor Qil Safety-Kleen
RL-26065N  Quaker State Itasca Sterling 2-Cycle Motor Oil Shell Lubes
RL-26071K  Motomaster F1 Premium Outboard Canadian Tire Corporation Ltd.
RL-26072K  Motomaster F1 Snowmobile Injector Oil Canadian Tire Corporation Ltd.
RL-26638G 76 Unimix 2-Cycle Motor Qil Phillips 66 Company
RL-26639G  Conoco XHP 2-Cycle Engine Qil Phillips 66 Company
RL-26640G Kendall GT-1 2-Cycle Motor Oil Phillips 66 Company
RL-26641G Phillips 66 Injex 2-Cycle TC-W3 Motor Qil Phillips 66 Company
RL-27003G  Pennzoil Marine Premium Plus Shell Lubes
RL-27004G  Pennzoil Marine XLF Shell Lubes
RL-27005G  Shell Nautilus Outboard Shell Lubes
RL-27038F Cabela's Signature Series Semi-Synthetic Oil Lubrication Technologies, Inc.
RL-27039K  Sierra Premium Blend 2-Cycle Outboard Oil Sierra International / Teleflex Inc.
RL-27050H Ace 2-Cycle Outboard Engine Qil Olympic Oil Limited
RL-27051H Master Mechanic 2-Cycle Outboard Engine QOil Olympic Oil Limited



RL-29018F
RL-29019G
RL-29023L
RL-29056L
RL-29058N
RL-29059N

RL-29060L
RL-29061N
RL-29075N
RL-29102E
RL-29109E
RL-29123F
RL-29901H
RL-30010H
RL-30064B
RL-30065B
RL-30067L
RL-30068L
RL-30069N
RL-30070L
RL-30073L
RL-30075N
RL-30080M
RL-30097E
RL-30103K
RL-30759
RL-31157
RL-31350
RL-31352
RL-31353K
RL-32034E
RL-32100
RL-32257
RL-33201M
RL-34000
RL-34001C
RL-34200G
RL-34201E
RL-40462F
RL-40463F
RL-50391
RL-51030
RL-56623
RL-56655N
RL-56669E
RL-56670E

Ravenol Outboardoel 2T Teilsynth
Ravenol Watercraft Fullsynth 2-Takt
Castrol Super Outboard Plus

CPC Outboard Engine Oil TC-W3
Yamalube 2T TC-W3 (Venezuela)
Pennzoil Premium Outboard and
Multipurpose 2-Cycle Oil

Ultra Superstream OBMO

Castrol Super Outboard Plus

Marina 2T Plus

Motex 2T Outboard

Texaco Outboard TC-W3

Pace Mariner 2 Stroke OBMO

Ravenol Watercraft Mineral 2-Takt
Ravenol Watercraft Teilsynth 2-Takt
Super 2T

Lubra 2T TC-W3

Peak Performance 2 Cycle Engine Oil
Raloy Dos Tiempos TCW-3 (Outboard 2T)
Puma

Pride Nautical Premium TC-W3
Gulfpride 2-Cycle Engine Oil

Castrol Outboard Super TT Nautilus Plus
Mobil Outboard Plus

Bardahl Nautico Super BIA TC-W3
Lubrax Nautica Gasolina 2T

Akron Marine

Nautilus Premium Outboard Oil
"Super S" Premium Outboard Oil

Sure Guard

Crown Outboard

MG Jayaco 2-Cycle and Outboard TC-W3
Valvoline Multi-Purpose 2-Cycle Engine Oil
Unil Opal Outboard TCW3

Biomarine Outboard Two Stroke
Valvoline Outboard 2-Cycle Marine Qil
Sunoco 2-Cycle Engine OQil

Motex S Outboard

Phillips 66 Synjex 2-Cycle Motor Oil
Irving 2 Cycle +

Carquest 2 Cycle Engine QOil

IGOL Prosurf 2T TC-W3

Q8 Outboard

MOTUL Outboard 2T

Power Tech (NMMA TCW-3)

Valvoline Super Outboard 2T

Mobil Outboard Plus

Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH
Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH
Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
Chinese Petroleum Corporation

Yamaha Motor Company, Ltd.

Shell Lubes

NP House

Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
Chevron Brasil Lubrificantes Ltda.
Chevron Lubricants

Chevron Brasil Lubrificantes Ltda.

NP House

Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH
Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH
Gonher de Mexico S.A. de C.V.

Gonher de Mexico S.A. de C.V.

Smitty's Supply, Inc.

Raloy Lubricantes, S.A. de C.V.

Old World Industries LLC

Smitty's Supply, Inc.

Nu Tier Brands / Gulf Lubricants
Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
ExxonMobil Qil Corporation

Bardahl de Mexico S.A. DE C.V.

Petrobras

Mexicana de Lubricantes, S.A.

Shell International Petroleum Company Ltd.
Smitty's Supply, Inc.

Smitty's Supply Inc.

Smitty's Supply, Inc.

Importadora La Plaza

Ashland Consumer Markets

UNIL OPAL

Penrite Oil Company Pty Ltd.

Ashland Consumer Markets

Ashland Consumer Markets

Chevron Belgium NV

Phillips 66 Company

Irving Blending & Packaging

Irving Blending & Packaging

IGOL France

Kuwait Petroleum Research

MOTUL

Comercial Importadora, S.A. de C.V.
Ashland Nederland B.V. Valvoline Division
ExxonMobil Corporation



RL-57170L
RL-59702G
RL-60104F
RL-60106G
RL-60560
RL-63031
RL-66201
RL-70172F
RL-70175L
RL-80086G
RL-80088G
RL-80111E
RL-80115D
RL-81182
RL-81421G
RL-82002K
RL-82008K
RL-82296K
RL-90000G
RL-90001G
RL-90043C
RL-90044D
RL-90045F
RL-90050L
RL-90550D
RL-91108K
RL-91506H
RL-92002B
RL-92007)
RL-92008K
RL-92010J
RL-92018)
RL-92019)
RL-92201
RL-92333D
RL-92334D
RL-92340L
RL-92402B
RL-92507
RL-92804H
RL-92805
RL-92940K
RL-93000J

RL-93002)
RL-93011)
RL-93015)

Titan Marine TC-W 3

Valvoline Synpower Outboard 2T

Itasca Universal 2-Cycle Outboard Engine Qil
Castrol Seamax Outboard 2T

SUPRA 3

Sonic Dynamix Plus

Aqua Lube

Coastal TC-W3

CARQUEST 2-Cycle Engine Oil TC-W3

AP Lube 2-T OB TC-W3

Power Marine TCWIII

COOP Extra 2 Stroke Outboard

Protec 2T Super Outboard Oil

Castrol Super Outboard

Nautilus Premium Outboard Oil

Nautic Plus

Gulf Green 3000

Max Outboard

Ravenol Outboardoel 2T Mineral

Ravenol Outboardoel 2T Fullsynth

IGOL Probeol 2T TC-W3

Yacco Outboard 1000 2T

Nautimar Biosynthetic

Marine Biodegradable 2-Stroke Engine Oil

Galp Oceanus Bio

Texaco Havoline Two-Cycle Engine Oil - El Salvador
NYCOLUBE 210

Gulf Pride 3000

West Marine DFI Synthetic Blend Outboard Qil TC-W3
Texaco Havoline Two-Cycle Engine Oil - Columbia
Resolute 2-Cycle TC-W3

Castrol Outboard Biolube 100

CITGO Supergard Marine Plus Two-Cycle Engine Qil
Galp Oceanus

Chevron 2-Cycle Oil TC-W3

Havoline Two-Cycle Engine Oil TC-W3

Castrol Outboard 2T

MP3 Sport

SPC Marine 2T Super

Suzuki Outboard Oil 2-Stroke

Jet Speed 2T

Sierra Direct Injection Synthetic Blend

West Marine Ultra High Performance/Ultra Synthetic
Blend TC-W3 2-Cycle Outboard Oil

Super Outboard 3

Mercury Precision Lubricants (Venezuela)

MAG 1 Marine 2-Cycle Engine Qil

Fuchs Europe Schmierstoffe Gmbh
Ashland Nederland B.V. Valvoline Division
Warren Oil Company, Inc.

Lubricants UK Limited

Eduardono S.A.

Federated Co-Operatives Ltd.

Aqua Lube of Kentucky

Warren Oil Company, Inc.

Warren Oil Company, Inc.

AP Qil International Limited

EMARAT

Societe Cooperative Des Petroles (COOP)
ENOC International

Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
Shell International Petroleum Company Ltd.
Commercial Roshfrans, S.A. de C.V.

Gulf Qil International

PTT Public Company Limited
Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH
Ravensberger Schmierstoffvertrieb GmbH
IGOL France

Yacco - R&D C.T.L.

Petronas Lubricants International

Bel-Ray Co., Inc.

Petrogal

Chevron Lubricant Qils, S.A.

NYCO

West Marine

Chevron Petroleum Company

Fleet Wholesale Supply Company
Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
CITGO Petroleum Corporation
Petrogal

Chevron Global Lubricants

Chevron Global Lubricants

Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
Rock Oil Company

Singapore Petroleum Company Limited
Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
Bucher AG Langenthal-Motorex
Sierra International / Teleflex Inc.
West Marine

Chevron International Pte. Ltd.
Mercury Marine
Warren Distribution



RL-93016J
RL-93018)
RL-93019M
RL-93023M
RL-93024N
RL-93030J
RL-93101
RL-93340

RL-93399K
RL-93938K
RL-94102B
RL-95101C
RL-95102C
RL-98501K
RL-99019)
RL-99031M
RL-99050M

RL-99293)

RL-99301K
RL-99302K
RL-99304K

RL-99309K
RL-99333K
RL-99402K
RL-99460M
RL-99893K

Super Tech Outboard 2-Cycle Engine Qil
MFA Oil 2-Cycle Oil

Master Pro TC-W3

Pure Guard TC-W3

Xtra-Rev

2T Plus (Advanced)

Klotz TC-W3

Ocean FS 2T Bio

MOTUL Outboard Synth 2T

MOTUL Outboard Tech 2T

Aqua Max - 2

Nissan Marine Premium Outboard Motor Qil
Tohatsu Premium Outboard Oil

EKOIL 2T Aqua Premium

CEPSA Fuera Borda 2T

CAM2 Marine 2-Cycle Engine Oil TC-W3
Syngard Premium Outboard TC-W3 Engine Qil

Peak Performance 2-Cycle Engine Oil
Castrol Biolube 2T

Castrol Outboard Super TT Nautico Plus
Texaco Havoline Two-Cycle Engine

Oil TC-WS3 - El Salvador

Yamalube 2M

VENOCO TC-W3

Mobil Outboard Plus

Yamalube 2M TC-W3

GP Outboard TCW-3

Warren Distribution

Warren Distribution

Omni Specialty Packaging

Omni Specialty Packaging

Omni Specialty Packaging

Arab Investments Ltd.

Klotz Synthetic Lubricants
Bucher AG Langenthal-Motorex-
Schmiertechnik

MOTUL

MOTUL

Morris Lubricants

Tohatsu America Corp.

Tohatsu America Corp.

EKOIL, Ltd.

CEPSA Lubricantes, S.A.

CAM2 International, LLC

Martin Lubricants, Div. of Martin
Operating Partnership L.P.

Old World Industries

Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
Lubricants UK Ltd. Technology Center
Chevron Lubrican Oils, S.A.

Yamaha Motor Corporation, U.S.A.
Lubricantes Venoco International, C.A.
ExxonMobil Corporation

Yamaha Motor Argentina S.A.

Maxum Petroleum



